SOUTHSIDE vs. BARBE

9/23/2021
LAFAYETTE,
Scoring Summary
BAR vs. SS
Overall Record Now: 1-3 Stadium: Overall Record Now: 2-2
Date: 9/23/2021 Site: LAFAYETTE, Attendance: 0
SCORE BY QUARTERS 1 2 3 4 oT TOTAL
(V) BARBE 7 14 7 7 0 35
(H) SOUTHSIDE 21 14 O 7 0 42
TeamQtr. Time Scoring Play Conversion Plays/Yds Score
SS 1 10:12 Punt by COLLIN MEDLIN blocked by JAKE HELD recovered by GAVIN GIL TOUCHDOWN, clock PAT Kick by BRAYDEN 0/0 0-7
10:12 24 yds GUILBEAU GOOD.
BAR 1 08:55  \yILL MCCLAIN Passes to JAMAAL LEVI COMPLETE TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:55 62 yds (P;%TO‘SCK by COLLIN MEDLIN 3/82  7-7
SS 1 08:40 Kickoff by COLLIN MEDLIN from BAR 40 for 58 yards returned by JAYDUN COLBERT PAT Kick by BRAYDEN 0/0 7-14
TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:40 98 yds GUILBEAU GOOD.
SS 1 03:36 . . PAT Kick by BRAYDEN 5/23 7-21
VERNEL JOSEPH Carries(Hand Off) TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:36 7 yds GUILBEAU GOOD.
BAR 2 11:57  \WILL MCCLAIN Passes to REED BOYD COMPLETE TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:57 2 yds CP;%TO‘SCk by COLLIN MEDLIN 10/93 14 - 21
SS 2 11:43 . . . PAT Kick by BRAYDEN 1/65 14 -28
ETHAN SINITIERE Carries(Pitch) TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:43 65 yds GUILBEAU GOOD.
BAR 2 03:23  \y11| MCCLAIN Carries(QB Keeper) TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:23 6 yds Egong by COLLIN MEDLIN 8/61 21 -28
SS 2 02:09 . . PAT Kick by BRAYDEN 3/50 21-35
BROCK JONES Carries(Hand Off) TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:09 47 yds GUILBEAU GOOD.
BAR 3 04:40 WILL MCCLAIN Passes to KENNETH GOLLA COMPLETE TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:40 9 yds g'grolng by COLLIN MEDLIN - 9/65 28 - 35
BAR 4 11:19 LANDON BAPTISTE Carries(Hand Off) fumble(LOST), recovered by KANDYN CORDOVA for -5 PAT Kick by COLLIN MEDLIN 0/0 35-35
yards -5 yds TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:19 47 yds GOOD.
SS 4 03:08 WILL MCCLAIN Carries(Hand Off) fumble(LOST), recovered by JAKE HELD for -8 yards -8 yds PAT Kick by BRAYDEN 0/0 35-42
TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:08 89 yds GUILBEAU GOOD.

Time of Game: Kickoff: 07:00 PM End of Game: 10:00 PM Total Elapsed Time. 3:00



Team Statistics

TEAM

First Downs

--Rushing

--Passing

--Penalty

Rushing Attempts

Yards Gained Rushing

Yards Lost Rushing

Net Yards Rushing

Net Yards Passing

--Passes Attempted

--Passes Completed

--Had Intercepted

Total Offensive Plays

Total Net Yards

--Average Gain Per Play
Fumbles: Number / Lost
Penalties: Number / Yards
Number of Punts / Yards
--Average Per Punt

Punt Returns: Number / Yards
Number of Kickoffs / Yards
--Average Per Kick
--Touchbacks

Kickoff Returns: Number / Yards
Interception Returns: Number / Yards
Fumble Returns: Number / Yards
Miscellaneous Yards
Possession Time

Third Down Conversions
Fourth Down Conversions
Redzone Conversions:
Redzone Touchdowns:
Redzone Field Goals Made:
Sacks By: Number / Yards

BAR vs SS (FINAL)
(09/23/21)

BAR
(VISITOR)
29
9
16
4
36
166
24
142
336
42
19
2
78
478
6.1
2/1
7/ 50
4/095
23.8
2/5
6/ 284
47.3

7/ 105
0/0
1/47

26:04
6 of 13
1of 2
30of 5

0/0

SS
(HOME)
12
3
4
5
39
216
9
207
73
9
4
0
48
280
5.8
3/1
9/71
2/65
32.5
2/ 44
7/ 352
50.3

5/ 159
2/ 44
1/89

21:56
4 of 10
1of4
1of1

0/0



Individual Stats

No

12

Total

No

No

88

Total

BARBE
VISITOR

Rushing Att Gain Lost Net TD
TYLAN CEASAR 19 80 10 70 O
KENNETH CRETCHAIN 8 55 0 55 O
WILL MCCLAIN 8 31 8 23 1
JAMAAL LEVI 1 0 6 -6 O
36 166 24 142 1

Passing Att Cmp Int Yds TD Long

WILL MCCLAIN 42 19 2 336 3 62

42 19 2 336 3 62

Pass Receiving No Yds TD

JAMAAL LEVI 7 157 1

TYLAN CEASAR 4 71 0

KENNETH GOLLA 4 49 1

LANDON VICTORIAN 2 48 0

REED BOYD 2 11 1

19 336 3

Punting No Yds Avg TB 1I20

COLLIN MEDLIN 4 95 238 1 1

4 95 238 1 1

BAR vs SS (FINAL)
(09/23/21)

Long No
12 33
30 10
12 11

0 4
2
30 15
0
13
Total
Sacks No
0 13
0 Total

Long No
62 15
28 10
28
28 Total

9
62

Long No
50 24
50 Total

SOUTHSIDE
HOME

Rushing Att Gain Lost Net TD
VERNEL JOSEPH 21 82 0 82 1
ETHAN SINITIERE 2 65 0 65 1
BROCK JONES 1 47 0 47 1
KENNETH KING 6 11 2 9 0
AARON FORD 3 6 2 4 0
DYLAN SONNIER 1 1 0 1 0
TEAM 1 0 0 0 O
LANDON BAPTISTE 4 4 5 -1 0
39 216 9 207 3
Passing Att Cmp Int Yds TD Long
LANDON BAPTISTE 9 4 0 73 O 31
9 4 0 73 0 31

Pass Receiving No Yds TD

DYLAN SONNIER 3 57 0

ETHAN SINITIERE 1 16 0

4 73 0
Punting No Yds Avg TB 120
BRAYDEN GUILBEAU 2 65 325 O 0
2 65 325 O 0

Long
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Sacks

Long

31
16

31

Long
33

33



No Returns¥*

2 JAMAAL LEVI
24 ERIC JONES
5 KANDYN CORDOVA

Total

*Fumble Returns Listed on Defensive Statistics Chart.

No

No

Total

No

28
14
13
24
12

Total

Field Goals

Kickoffs

COLLIN MEDLIN
KEEGAN FEASTER

All-Purpose

JAMAAL LEVI

TYLAN CEASAR
KENNETH CRETCHAIN
KENNETH GOLLA
LANDON VICTORIAN
ERIC JONES

WILL MCCLAIN
KANDYN CORDOVA
REED BOYD

OON

Punt
No Yds LP No

5
0
0

[N e N6l

No

Run

-6
70
55

OO wWoOoo

142

Kickoff

Int.Pass

Yd LP No Yds LP

3 4921 O 0 0
1 36 36 0 0 O
3 2020 O 0 0
7 105 36 O 0 O
Distance Result
Yds Avg TB FC OB
233 46.6 0O O 0
51 51.0 0 O 0
284 47.3 0O O 0
Rcv KR PR IR Total
157 49 5 O 205
71 0 0 O 141
0 0O 0 O 55
49 0O 0 O 49
48 0O 0 O 48
0 36 0 O 36
0 0O 0 O 23
0O 20 0 O 20
11 0O 0 O 11
336 105 5 O 588

No Returns*

5 JAKE HELD

41 JAYDUN COLBERT
20 DERRICK COLLINS
7 GAVIN GIL

2 AARON FORD

Total

No Field Goals

No Kickoffs

24 BRAYDEN GUILBEAU
Total

No All-Purpose

41 JAYDUN COLBERT
33 VERNEL JOSEPH
10 ETHAN SINITIERE
15 DYLAN SONNIER
5 JAKE HELD

11 BROCK JONES

7 GAVIN GIL

20 DERRICK COLLINS
4 KENNETH KING

2 AARON FORD
Total

No

OOOON

Punt

Yds LP

44 24

No

A
a c
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208

Kickoff Int.Pass
No Yd LP No Yds LP
0 0O 0 1 31 31
4 159 98 O 0 O
0 0O 0 1 13 13
0 0O 0 O 0 O
1 0O 0 O 0 O
5 159 98 2 44 31
Distance Result
Yds Avg TB FC OB
352 50.3 0O O 0
352 50.3 0 O 0
Rcv KR PR IR Total
0 159 0O O 159
0 0 0O O 82
16 0 0O O 81
57 0 0O O 58
0 0 20 31 51
0 0 0O O 47
0 0 24 O 24
0 0 0 13 13
0 0 0O O 9
0 0 0O O 4
73 159 44 44 528



BAR vs SS (FINAL)

(09/23/21)
Defensive Stats Visitor

----  BARBE

No Player Name

5 CORDOVA,KANDYN

43 ROBERTS,WADE

51 Unknown,

42 HARDY,JOHNNIE

96 BROUSSARD,KADEN

94 LEGRE,JASON

24 JONES,ERIC

27 FLETCHER,DYLAN

54 GRIFFIN,MASON

20 WASHINGTON,DARRYL

17 CAPPEL,SAMUEL

91 FULTON,MICHAEL

34 SONNIER,CORY

37 LEGER,LUKE

Total
Legend: Solo- Ast- Total-
Unassisted Assisted Total
Tackles Tackles Tackles

Solo Ast
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Sacks-
Quarterback
Sacks

Total
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TFL-
Tackles
For
Loss

Sacks/Yds

0.0/0.0

FR-
Fumble
Recoveries
Returned

TFL/Yds

1.0/2.0

Int-
Pass
Interceptions

FR/Yds

1/47

1/47

BrUp-
Passes
Broken
Up

Int/Yds BrUp
- 1
0/0 1
Other-

FF=Forced fumble
BP=Blocked punt
BF=Blocked field goal
BX=Blocked extra point

Other



