SOUTHSIDE vs. BARBE 9/23/2021 LAFAYETTE,

Scoring Summary

BAR vs. SS

Overall Record Now: 1-3 Stadium: Overall Record Now: 2-2
Date: 9/23/2021 Site: LAFAYETTE, Attendance: 0

 SCORE BY QUARTERS
 1
 2
 3
 4
 OT
 TOTAL

 (V) BARBE
 7
 14
 7
 7
 0
 35

 (H) SOUTHSIDE
 21
 14
 0
 7
 0
 42

TeamQtr. Tim	Scoring Play	Conversion	Plays/Yd	s Score
SS 1 10:	Punt by COLLIN MEDLIN blocked by JAKE HELD recovered by GAVIN GIL TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:12 24 yds	PAT Kick by BRAYDEN GUILBEAU GOOD.	0 / 0	0 - 7
BAR 1 08:	WILL MCCLAIN Passes to JAMAAL LEVI COMPLETE TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:55 62 yds	PAT Kick by COLLIN MEDLIN GOOD.	3 / 82	7 - 7
SS 1 08:	Kickoff by COLLIN MEDLIN from BAR 40 for 58 yards returned by JAYDUN COLBERT TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:40 98 yds	PAT Kick by BRAYDEN GUILBEAU GOOD.	0 / 0	7 - 14
SS 1 03:	VERNEL JOSEPH Carries(Hand Off) TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:36 7 yds	PAT Kick by BRAYDEN GUILBEAU GOOD.	5 / 23	7 - 21
BAR 2 11:	WILL MCCLAIN Passes to REED BOYD COMPLETE TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:57 2 yds	PAT Kick by COLLIN MEDLIN GOOD.	10 / 93	14 - 21
SS 2 11:	ETHAN SINITIERE Carries(Pitch) TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:43 65 yds	PAT Kick by BRAYDEN GUILBEAU GOOD.	1 / 65	14 - 28
BAR 2 03:	WILL MCCLAIN Carries(QB Keeper) TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:23 6 yds	PAT Kick by COLLIN MEDLIN GOOD.	8 / 61	21 - 28
SS 2 02:	BROCK JONES Carries(Hand Off) TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:09 47 yds	PAT Kick by BRAYDEN GUILBEAU GOOD.	3 / 50	21 - 35
BAR 3 04:	WILL MCCLAIN Passes to KENNETH GOLLA COMPLETE TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:40 9 yds	PAT Kick by COLLIN MEDLIN GOOD.	9 / 65	28 - 35
BAR 4 11:	LANDON BAPTISTE Carries(Hand Off) fumble(LOST), recovered by KANDYN CORDOVA for -5 yards -5 yds TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:19 47 yds	PAT Kick by COLLIN MEDLIN GOOD.	0/0	35 - 35
SS 4 03:		PAT Kick by BRAYDEN GUILBEAU GOOD.	0/0	35 - 42

Time of Game: Kickoff: 07:00 PM End of Game: 10:00 PM Total Elapsed Time. 3:00

Team Statistics

BAR vs SS (FINAL) (09/23/21)

TEAM	BAR	SS
	(VISITOR)	(HOME)
First Downs	29	12
Rushing	9	3
Passing	16	4
Penalty	4	5
Rushing Attempts	36	39
Yards Gained Rushing	166	216
Yards Lost Rushing	24	9
Net Yards Rushing	142	207
Net Yards Passing	336	73
Passes Attempted	42	9
Passes Completed	19	4
Had Intercepted	2	0
Total Offensive Plays	78	48
Total Net Yards	478	280
Average Gain Per Play	6.1	5.8
Fumbles: Number / Lost	2 / 1	3 / 1
Penalties: Number / Yards	7 / 50	9 / 71
Number of Punts / Yards	4 / 95	2 / 65
Average Per Punt	23.8	32.5
Punt Returns: Number / Yards	2 / 5	2 / 44
Number of Kickoffs / Yards	6 / 284	7 / 352
Average Per Kick	47.3	50.3
Touchbacks	0	0
Kickoff Returns: Number / Yards	7 / 105	5 / 159
Interception Returns: Number / Yards	0 / 0	2 / 44
Fumble Returns: Number / Yards	1 / 47	1 / 89
Miscellaneous Yards	0	0
Possession Time	26:04	21:56
Third Down Conversions	6 of 13	4 of 10
Fourth Down Conversions	1 of 2	1 of 4
Redzone Conversions:	3 of 5	1 of 1
Redzone Touchdowns:	3	1
Redzone Field Goals Made:	0	0
Sacks By: Number / Yards	0 / 0	0/0

BAR vs SS (FINAL) (09/23/21)

BARBE VISITOR

SOUTHSIDE HOME

No	Rushing		At	t G	ain L	ost	Net	TD	Long	No	Rushing		Att	Gain	Los	t N	let	TD	Long
6	TYLAN CEASAR		19	9	80	10	70	0	12	33	VERNEL JOSEPH		21	82	()	82	1	9
28	KENNETH CRETCHAIN		;	3	55	0	55	0	30	10	ETHAN SINITIERE		2	65	()	65	1	65
12	WILL MCCLAIN		:	3	31	8	23	1	12	11	BROCK JONES		1	47			47	1	47
2	JAMAAL LEVI			1	0	6	-6	0	0	4	KENNETH KING		6	11		2	9	0	5
										2	AARON FORD		3	6		2	4	0	3
Total			30	5 :	166	24	142	1	30	15	DYLAN SONNIER		1	1)	1	0	1
										0	TEAM		1	0)	0	0	0
										13	LANDON BAPTISTE		4	4		5	-1	0	2
										Total			39	216		9 2	07	3	65
No	Passing	Att	Cmp	Int	Yds	TD	Lon	g	Sacks	No	Passing	Att	Cmp	Int	Yds	TD	Lo	ng	Sacks
12	WILL MCCLAIN	42	19	2	336	3	6	2	0	13	LANDON BAPTISTE	9	4	0	73	0		31	0
Total		42	19	2	336	3	6	2	0	Total		9	4	0	73	0		31	0
No	Pass Receiving				No	Υd	s TI	D	Long	No	Pass Receiving			No	, '	Yds	TI	D	Long
2	JAMAAL LEVI				7	15	7	1	62	15	DYLAN SONNIER				3	57		0	31
6	TYLAN CEASAR				4	7		0	28	10	ETHAN SINITIERE				1	16		0	16
14	KENNETH GOLLA				4	4	9	1	28										
13	LANDON VICTORIAN	l			2	4	8	0	28	Total				4	4	73		0	31
9	REED BOYD				2	1	1	1	9										
Total					19	33	6	3	62										
No	Punting		No	Yds	Avg	j TI	3 I2	20	Long	No	Punting		No	Yds	Av	g Ti	В 1	[20	Long
88	COLLIN MEDLIN		4	95	23.8	3	1	1	50	24	BRAYDEN GUILBEAU		2	65	32.	5	0	0	33
Total			4	95	23.8	3 :	1	1	50	Total			2	65	32.	5	0	0	33

			Punt		Ki	ckof	f	In	t.Pas	s
No	Returns*	No	Yds	LP	No	Yd	LP	No	Yds	LP
2	JAMAAL LEVI	2	5	6	3	49	21	0	0	0
24	ERIC JONES	0	0	0	1	36	36	0	0	0
5	KANDYN CORDOVA	0	0	0	3	20	20	0	0	0
To	otal	2	5	6	7	105	36	0	0	0

		ı	Ki	ckoff	•	Int.Pass				
No	Returns*	No	Yds	LP	No	Yd	LP	No	Yds	LP
5	JAKE HELD	2	20	10	0	0	0	1	31	31
41	JAYDUN COLBERT	0	0	0	4	159	98	0	0	0
20	DERRICK COLLINS	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	13	13
7	GAVIN GIL	0	24	24	0	0	0	0	0	0
2	AARON FORD	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0
To	otal	2	44	24	5	159	98	2	44	31

^{*}Fumble Returns Listed on Defensive Statistics Chart.

No88 1	Field Goals		Dista	Result			
No	Kickoffs	No	Yds	Avg	ТВ	FC	ОВ
	COLLIN MEDLIN KEEGAN FEASTER	5 1	233 51	46.6 51.0	0	0	0
Tota		6	284	47.3	0	0	0

No	Field Goals		Dista	nce		Re	sult
No	Kickoffs	No	Yds	Avg	тв	FC	ОВ
24	BRAYDEN GUILBEAU	7	352	50.3	0	0	0
Tota	I	7	352	50.3	0	0	0

No	All-Purpose	Run	Rcv	KR	PR	IR	Total
2	JAMAAL LEVI	-6	157	49	5	0	205
6	TYLAN CEASAR	70	71	0	0	0	141
28	KENNETH CRETCHAIN	55	0	0	0	0	55
14	KENNETH GOLLA	0	49	0	0	0	49
13	LANDON VICTORIAN	0	48	0	0	0	48
24	ERIC JONES	0	0	36	0	0	36
12	WILL MCCLAIN	23	0	0	0	0	23
5	KANDYN CORDOVA	0	0	20	0	0	20
9	REED BOYD	0	11	0	0	0	11
Total		142	336	105	5	0	588

No	All-Purpose	Run	Rcv	KR	PR	IR	Total
41	JAYDUN COLBERT	0	0	159	0	0	159
33	VERNEL JOSEPH	82	0	0	0	0	82
10	ETHAN SINITIERE	65	16	0	0	0	81
15	DYLAN SONNIER	1	57	0	0	0	58
5	JAKE HELD	0	0	0	20	31	51
11	BROCK JONES	47	0	0	0	0	47
7	GAVIN GIL	0	0	0	24	0	24
20	DERRICK COLLINS	0	0	0	0	13	13
4	KENNETH KING	9	0	0	0	0	9
2	AARON FORD	4	0	0	0	0	4
Total		208	73	159	44	44	528

BAR vs SS (FINAL) (09/23/21)

Defensive Stats Visitor

 No	BARBE Player Name			Solo	Ast	Total	Sacks/Yds	TFL/Yds	FR/Yds	Int/Yds	BrUp	Other
	riayei Name			3010		Total	Sacks, 143	11 L/ 143	TR/ Tus	Tille, Tus	ыор	
5	CORDOVA,KAND	YN		6	5	11	-	-	1/47	-	-	
43	ROBERTS, WADE			4	3	7	-	-	-	-	-	
51	Unknown,			5	1	6	-	1.0/2.0	-	-	-	
42	HARDY, JOHNNIE			2	3	5	-	-	-	-	-	
96	BROUSSARD, KAI	DEN		1	3	4	-	-	-	-	-	
94	LEGRE, JASON			1	2	3	-	-	-	-	-	
24	JONES, ERIC			2	0	2	-	-	-	-	1	
27	FLETCHER, DYLAN	V		1	1	2	-	-	-	-	-	
54	GRIFFIN, MASON			1	1	2	-	-	-	-	-	
20	WASHINGTON, D.	ARRYL		0	2	2	-	-	-	-	-	
17	CAPPEL, SAMUEL			1	0	1	-	-	-	-	-	
91	FULTON, MICHAE	L		1	0	1	-	-	-	-	-	
34	SONNIER, CORY			1	0	1	-	-	-	-	-	
37	LEGER,LUKE			0	1	1	-	-	-	-	-	
Total				26	22	48	0.0/0.0	1.0/2.0	1/47	0/0	1	
Legend:		Ast-	Total-	Sack		TFL-	FR-	Int-	BrUp-			
	Unassisted Tackles	Assisted Tackles	Total Tackles	Quart Sacks	erback	Tackles For Loss	Fumble Recoveries Returned	Pass Interceptions	Passes Broken Up	FF=Forced fu BP=Blocked p BF=Blocked f BX=Blocked		